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Ramp for Diamondback® Expandable Hose
Bridge System for 4.5" Lines - UHB4045R

Product Images

Short Description

Polyurethane construction is abrasion, impact and weather resistant with high load-bearing capacity
Diamond-plate tread surface increases traction

Yellow caution color for high visibility

Modular interlocking design is lightweight, easy to transport, setup, disassemble, and store

Built-in hand holds allow for handling with ease and double as attachment points for mounting
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brackets

* WARNING: Vehicles crossing bridge system must have clearance of greater than bridge height
e WARNING: Hose Bridges are for rubber tired vehicles only (not for equipment with metal tracks)

Description

Build your own custom Diamondback® hose bridge system. With tunnels, ramps and tunnel connectors

available, Diamondback® hose bridge systems allow the ability to connect any number of tunnel options as
required by the task at hand. Tunnels and tunnel connectors are sold individually while tunnel ramps are sold

in pairs. This Diamondback® custom bridge system allows for a 4.5" cable/hose and is intended for

temporary installations only.

Specifications

Model No

UPC

Quantity Included

Pallet Quantity

Load Capacity Per Axle
Load Capacity Per Tire
Length (Inches)

Width (Inches)

Height (Inches)

Ramp Top Length (Inches)

Ramp Base Length (Inches)

Prop 65

UHB4045R

812958005422

45

19300 Ibs

9650

19

16

4.5

18.25

14.25

AWARNING: This product can expose you to chemicals including Carbon Black, Titanium Dioxide,

Formaldehyde, and Benzyl Butyl Phthalate, which are known to the State of California to cause cancer and

birth defects or other reproductive harm. For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.
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