

Ramp for Diamondback® Expandable Hose Bridge System for 4.5" Lines - UHB4045R

Product Images



Short Description

- Polyurethane construction is abrasion, impact and weather resistant with high load-bearing capacity
- Diamond-plate tread surface increases traction
- Yellow caution color for high visibility
- Modular interlocking design is lightweight, easy to transport, setup, disassemble, and store
- Built-in hand holds allow for handling with ease and double as attachment points for mounting

brackets

- WARNING: Vehicles crossing bridge system must have clearance of greater than bridge height
- WARNING: Hose Bridges are for rubber tired vehicles only (not for equipment with metal tracks)

Description

Build your own custom Diamondback® hose bridge system. With tunnels, ramps and tunnel connectors available, Diamondback® hose bridge systems allow the ability to connect any number of tunnel options as required by the task at hand. Tunnels and tunnel connectors are sold individually while tunnel ramps are sold in pairs. This Diamondback® custom bridge system allows for a 4.5" cable/hose and is intended for temporary installations only.

Specifications

Model No	UHB4045R
UPC	812958005422
Quantity Included	1
Pallet Quantity	45
Load Capacity Per Axle	19300 lbs
Load Capacity Per Tire	9650
Length (Inches)	19
Width (Inches)	16
Height (Inches)	4.5
Ramp Top Length (Inches)	18.25
Ramp Base Length (Inches)	14.25

Prop 65

⚠WARNING: This product can expose you to chemicals including Carbon Black, Titanium Dioxide, Formaldehyde, and Benzyl Butyl Phthalate, which are known to the State of California to cause cancer and birth defects or other reproductive harm. For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.